OP \$65.00 0089632

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM470511

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bodega Las Copas, S.L.		04/11/2018	Limited Liability Company: SPAIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Domecq Bodega Las Copas, S.L.	
Street Address:	treet Address: Manuel María González, 12	
City:	Jerez de La Frontera (Cádiz)	
State/Country: SPAIN		
Postal Code:	11403	
Entity Type:	Intity Type: Limited Liability Company: SPAIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0089632	PEDRO DOMECQ	
Registration Number:	1620294	DOMECQ	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9735776301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735776300

Email: michael@mjbrownlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Brown/Michael J Brown Law Office

Address Line 1:354 Eisenhower ParkwayAddress Line 2:Plaza 1, 2nd Floor, Suite 2025Address Line 4:Livingston, NEW JERSEY 07039

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Michael Brown/Michael J Brown Law Office

Address Line 1: 354 Eisenhower Parkway

Address Line 2: Plaza 1, 2nd Floor, Suite 2025
Address Line 4: Livingston, NEW JERSEY 07039

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Brown	
SIGNATURE:	/MichaelJBrown/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006346 FRAME: 0555

900447419

DATE SIGNED: 04/19/2018

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006346 FRAME: 0556

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

BODEGA LAS COPAS, S.L.

a Spanish Limited Liability Company

having a place of business at

Manuel Maria González, 12/Jerez De La Frontera (Cádiz)/SPAIN

, (hereinafter called "the Assignor") owns and has used in its business certain trademark which have been as follows:

TRADEMARK	CLASS	DATE	NUMBER
DOMECQ	33	30 October 1990	1620294
PEDRO DOMECQ	33	31 December 1912	89632
(& device)			

and;

WHEREAS, DOMECQ BODEGA LAS COPAS, S.L.

a Spanish Limited Liability COmpany

and having a place of business at

Manuel Maria González, 12 / 11403 Jerez De La Frontera (Cádíz) / SPAIN

(hereinafter called "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark applications, and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

DATED: 11. APRIL - 2018

BY: BODEGA LAS COPAS, S.L.

Name: Jorge Alberto Grosse Mac Dougall

Title:

BY: DOMECQ BODEGA LAS COPAS, S.L.

Name: Juan Cortes

- YXXXXTTAL

Title:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006346 FRAME: 0557

RECORDED: 04/19/2018

BASCHTTA